.
&A
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Cisco Etherswitch Service Modules
Overview
Q. What are the Cisco ® EtherSwitch ® service modules?
A. The Cisco EtherSwitch service modules are integrated switching modules for Cisco routers. These are the first
enhanced network modules (NME) that can take advantage of NME slots on Cisco integrated services routers.

● CWDM-SFP-1470
● CWDM-SFP-1610
Q. Do the EtherSwitch service modules interoperate wit h SFP transceivers from other vendors?
A. No, like other Cisco switches and routers, the EtherSwitch service modules do not interoperate with third-party
SFP transceivers. The switch modules will shut down the port if an SFP transceiver is inserted that is not from
Cisco.
Q. Can the 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver support 10/100/1 000 Mbps speeds?
A. Yes, the copper SFP transceiver is supported at all three speeds.
Q. What are the part numbers and details?
A. Table 2 provides details per module.
Table 2. Product Details
Module Part Number Ports Supported Platforms/ Number per
Platform
Maximum Powered Ports
per Card
NME-16ES-1G ● 16x10/100 RJ-45
● 1x10/100/1000 RJ-45
● Cisco 2691/1
● Cisco 3725/2
● Cisco 3745/2
● Cisco 2811/1
● Cisco 2821/1
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/2
● Cisco 3845/2
● Cisco 2911/1
● Cisco 2921/1
● Cisco 2951/2
● Cisco 3925/2
● Cisco 3945/4
–
NME-16ES-1G-P ● 16 x 10/100 RJ-45
● 1 x 10/100/1000 RJ-45
● Cisco 3725/2
● Cisco 3745/2
● Cisco 2811/1
● Cisco 2821/1
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/2
● Cisco 3845/2
● Cisco 2911/1
● Cisco 2921/1
● Cisco 2951/2
● Cisco 3925/2
16
Q&A
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 11
● Cisco 3945/4
NME-X-23ES-1G ● 23 x 10/100 RJ-45
● 1 x 10/100/1000 RJ-45
● Cisco 2821/1
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/1
● Cisco 3845/2
–
NME-X-23ES-1G-P ● 23 x 10/100 RJ-45
● 1 x 10/100/1000 RJ-45
● Cisco 2821/1
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/1
● Cisco 3845/2
24
NME-XD-24ES-1S-P* ● 24 x 10/100 RJ-45
● 1 x SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet
● 2 StackWise interfaces
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/1
● Cisco 3845/1
24
NME-XD-48ES-2S-P ● 48-10/100 RJ-45
● 2x SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet
● Cisco 2851/1
● Cisco 3825/1
● Cisco 3845/2